

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No: W.P.No.9398 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
12.	15.07.2025	<u>KM, J</u> Heard the submissions of learned counsel for the petitioners. Learned counsel for the impleaded respondent Nos.5 to 7, seeks time to file counter. List on 05.08.2025. In the meanwhile, there shall be an order of <i>status-quo</i> as on today to be maintained. KM, J ANI	

--	--	--	--