

**HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI**

**MAIN CASE: Writ Petition No.9398 of 2024**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

| <b>Sl. No.</b> | <b>DATE</b> | <b>ORDER</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       | <b>OFFICE NOTE</b> |
|----------------|-------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------|
| 20.            | 20.11.2025  | <p><b><u>KM,J</u></b></p> <p>For counter of respondent Nos.5 and 6, post on 04.12.2025.</p> <p>By the next date of hearing, if the counter of respondent Nos.5 and 6 is not filed, the matter will be decided on the basis of the material available on record.</p> <p>It is made clear that if any adjournment is sought for filing of the counter, the same shall be on payment of costs.</p> <p>Interim order granted earlier is extended till 11.12.2025.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b><u>KM, J</u></b></p> <p>BSK</p> |                    |